

**THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

**THURSDAY, THE TWELFTH DAY OF MARCH
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX**

**:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE N.TUKARAMJI**

**IA No. 2 OF 2026
IN
CRP NO: 482 OF 2026**

Between:

Jaali Vilasa Reddy, S/o. Narayana Reddy.

...Petitioner/Petitioner
(Petitioner in CRP 482 OF 2026
on the file of High Court)

AND

1. Utkuri Kishore, s/o. Mallaiah, Aged about 37 years, occ. Finance Business, R/o. H.No.85171, Laxminagar, Karimnagar.
2. Jaali Surender Reddy, s/o. Vilasa Reddy, Aged about 33 years, occ. Business, R/o. H.No.2236/12, Seetharampur, Karimnagar.
3. Jaali Laxmi, w/o. Vilasa Reddy, Aged about 55 years, occ. Household, R/o. H.No.2236/12, Seetharampur, Karimnagar.

...Respondent/Respondent
(Respondents in-do-)

Counsel for the Petitioner : Sri MADAS BHARATH CHANDRA

Counsel for the Respondents :---

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to stay all further proceedings in A.S. No.14 of 2024 on the file of the Court of I Addl. District Judge at Karimnagar, pending disposal of CRP No. 482 of 2026, on the file of the High Court.

The Court made the following

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner and the aspects and pleadings needs deliberation, let there be stay of all further proceedings in

A.S. No.14 of 2024 on the file of the I Additional District Judge at Karimnagar,
till 23.04.2026.

Sd/- C.DEEPIKA
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The I Addl. District Judge at Karimnagar.
2. Utkuri Kishore, s/o. Mallaiah, Aged about 37 years, occ. Finance Business,
R/o. H.No.85171, Laxminagar, Karimnagar.(By SPAD)
3. Jaali Surender Reddy, s/o. Vilasa Reddy, Aged about 33 years, occ. Business,
R/o. H.No.2236/12, Seetharampur, Karimnagar.(By SPAD)
4. Jaali Laxmi, w/o. Vilasa Reddy, Aged about 55 years, occ. Household, R/o.
H.No.2236/12, Seetharampur, Karimnagar.(By SPAD)
5. One CC to SRI. MADAS BHARATH CHANDRA Advocate [OPUC]
6. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

NTR, J

DATED:12/03/2026

ORDER

I.A.No.2 of 2026

IN

CRP.No.482 of 2026

STAY

