

**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

THURSDAY, THE TWENTY THIRD DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

**:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE N.TUKARAMJI
CRP NO: 482 OF 2026**

Between

Jaali Vilasa Reddy, S/o. Narayana Reddy,

.....Petitioner/ Petitioner /Appellant

AND

1. Utkuri Kishore, s/o. Mallaiah, Aged about 37 years, occ. Finance Business, R/o. H.No.85171, Laxminagar, Karimnagar.
2. Jaali Surender Reddy, s/o. Vilasa Reddy, Aged about 33 years, occ. Business, R/o. H.No.2236/12, Seetharampur, Karimnagar.
3. Jaali Laxmi, w/o. Vilasa Reddy, Aged about 55 years, occ. Household, R/o. H.No.2236/12, Seetharampur, Karimnagar.

Respondent/ Respondent/Defendant

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate Sri. MADAS BHARATH CHANDRA presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to allow the Civil Revision Petition and set aside the order dated 18-11-2025 in I.A.No.927 of 2025 in A.S.No.14 of 2024 passed by I Addl. District Judge, Karimnagar and consequently allow I.A.No.97 of 2025 and direct appointment of Advocate Commissioner with assistance of Mandal Surveyor,

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri. MADAS BHARATH CHANDRA Advocate for the Petitioner, for the respondent directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Utkuri Kishore, s/o. Mallaiah, occ. Finance Business, R/o. H.No.85171, Laxminagar, Karimnagar.

2. Jaali Surender Reddy, s/o. Vilasa Reddy, occ. Business, R/o. H.No.2236/12, Seetharampur, Karimnagar.
3. Jaali Laxmi, w/o. Vilasa Reddy, occ. Household, R/o. H.No.2236/12, Seetharampur, Karimnagar.

are directed to show cause on or before 18.06.2026 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following:

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that notice on respondents has not been served and he seeks to issue fresh notice on respondents.

Issue fresh notice to the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on respondents through Registered Post and file proof of service into the Registry by the next date of hearing. In addition, petitioner is permitted to serve notice on the respondents counsel appearing before the learned trial Court.

Post on 18.06.2026.

Sd/- T.SRIDEVI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Utkuri Kishore, s/o. Mallaiah, occ. Finance Business, R/o. H.No.85171, Laxminagar, Karimnagar.
2. Jaali Surender Reddy, s/o. Vilasa Reddy, occ. Business, R/o. H.No.2236/12, Seetharampur, Karimnagar.
3. Jaali Laxmi, w/o. Vilasa Reddy, occ. Household, R/o. H.No.2236/12, Seetharampur, Karimnagar. [by SPAD-along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds]
4. One CC to Sri. MADAS BHARATH CHANDRA Advocate [OPUC]
5. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

NTR, J

DATED: 23-04-2026

LIST ON: 18.06.2026

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.482 of 2026

